Fraud Unit Training Advisory Board

Purpose: The advisory board is responsible for oversight and development of insurance fraud training.

Name	Member Type	Term Expires	Employer
Margaret Moore	Public	08/31/2025	Retired attorney
Travis Nichols	Public	08/31/2025	Corporate Security Director
Sandra Nicolas	Public	08/31/2024	Retired attorney
Robert Rucker	Non-Public	08/31/2024	OIEC General
			Counsel
Brent Walker	Non-Public	08/31/2025	Investigative
			Services Director
Christopher Davis	Ex-Officio	Standing	TDI Fraud Unit
Joseph Paul	Ex-Officio	Standing	TDI Fraud Unit

In accordance with the <u>Texas Administrative Code</u>, <u>Title 37</u>, <u>Part 7</u>, <u>Chapter 215</u>, <u>Section 215.7</u>, the board must consist of at least three members, one-third of which must be considered public members, as defined by <u>Texas Occupational Code</u>, <u>Section 1701.052</u>.

The chief administrator of the TDI Fraud Unit and the designated training coordinator may serve as board members, but only in ex-officio, non-voting capacity.

Terms: Members may serve up to three-year terms at the pleasure of the chief administrator of the TDI Fraud Unit.